

**Sessions 251 of 2017**  
**CNR WBUD01-003970-2017**  
**J.O. Code WB00766**

**Order No. 23**

**Dt. 17.04.2021**

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Accused Abdul Kalim Md. @ Kachalu on CB is absent without step.

Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Ld. Advocates of Local Bar Association take resolution dated 13.04.2021 requesting the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein. As per the resolution, I intend to pass no adverse order.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **01.07.2021** for appearance and order.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court.  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court.  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

