

**Sessions Case No.251 of 2017**  
**JO CODE No.WB00766**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-003970-2017**

**Order No.27**  
**06.06.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Abdul Kalim Md @ Kachalu on court bail is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

**To 12.01.2023** for evidence of CSW No.2 Hira Kora,

**To 13.01.2023** for evidence of CSW No.5 Futu Kora.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

IC, Raiganj PS is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on the scheduled dates.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Raiganj PS for information and taking necessary action

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court,