

Sessions Case No.251 of 2017
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-003970-2017

Order No.28
13.01.2023

Fixed date on 12.01.2023 was a holiday

Today is fixed for evidence.

As per resolution of local Bar Association dated 11.01.2023 no adverse order can be passed on 13.01.2023.

Hence, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

To 08.12.2023 for evidence of CSW No.2 Hira Kora,

To 11.12.2023 for evidence of CSW No.5 Futu Kora.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

ASJ,1st Court,