

Sessions Case No.251 of 2017
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-003970-2017

Order No.29
08.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Abdul Kalim Md. @ Kachalu on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness Hira Kora.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that prayer made u/s.231(2) of Cr.P.C on behalf of the accused to cross-examine PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3. It is also submitted that the witness present today may not be examined until cross-examination of those witnesses. Accordingly, she prays to pass necessary order.

Ld. PP in charge fairly submits that on inadvertent mistake wrongly summons have been issued against the other CS witnesses. He prays for a fresh schedule.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

To **10.06.2024** for cross-examination of PW-1

To **11.06.2024** for cross-examination of PW-2 and PW-3.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Accused person on bail as before.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court, Raiganj, U/D.
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur