

**Sessions Case No.251 of 2017  
CNR WBUD01-003970-2017  
JO Code No.WB00699**

**Order No.16**

**25.04.2025**

**Regular P.O is on leave.**

Today is fixed for appearance and cross-examination of PW. 6 and PW7.

Accused Abdul Kalim Md. @ Kachalu on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Current schedule exhausts today.

In the circumstances, after hearing both sides, the prayer is considered and allowed.

**To 01.07.2025** for cross-examination of PW. 1.

**To 02.07.2025** for cross-examination of PW. 2 and 3.

**To 03.07.2025** for cross-examination of PW 6 and 7.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

D/C by me

Judge  
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur