

**Sess. 251 of 2017**  
**CNR WBUD01-003970-2017**  
**JO Code No.WB00699**

**Order No.20**  
**10.11.2025**

**Regular P.O has been transferred.**

Today is fixed for appearance and cross examination of PW.1.

Accused Abdul Kalim Md. @ Kachalu on Court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the accused are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The day is adjourned today.

**To date (11.11.2025)** for appearance and cross examination of PW.2 and PW.3.

D/C by me

Spl. Judge (NDPS), I/C.  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Spl. Judge (NDPS), I/C.  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.